RESOLUTION NO.

1990-24

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING BUDGET AMENDMENTS TO TIE COUNTY GENERAL PURPOSE FUND

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30,

1990

WIIEREAS, cerlain events have occurted requiring adjustments in the 1989-90

General Rurpose Fund Budget,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE 1T RESOLVED by the Board of County Commi.sslonets of
Weakley County, Tennessee, assembled in regular sesslon on this the 16th - -5
of. April , 1990 ¢ that:

SECTION 1.

Career Ladder Program
(Alternative Incentive Grant)

Fund 141
Approved Budget Amended
Account # Account Budget Amendment Budget
Estimated ‘
Revenue
46610 Alternative Incentive 0 $10,000.00 $10,000.00
Grant
Total $10,000.00 $10,000.00
Estimated
Expenditures
72100 Instruction
72100 308 Consultants o 390.00 390.00
72100 355 Travel and/or related O 8,610.00 8,610.00
instructional enrichment
72100 429 Instructional Supplies O 1,000.00 - 1,000.00
Total 10,000.00 10,000.00

SECTION 2. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED,

The General Purpose TFund is hereby amended as follows:

that all resolutions of the Board of

GCounly Fommtqsioners of Weakley County, Tennessee, which are in conflict with
this resolution qre hereby repealed.

SECTION 3. BE IT FURTHER
after its passage, Lhe public
upon Lhe minutes of the Board

PURSUANT TO THE RULES OF
FOLLOWING MEMBERS

S

FTHE WEAKLEY COUNTY BOARD OF

/ /\4;/;/

and
spread

RESOLVED, that this resolution take effect from
welfare requiring 1t. This resolution shall be
of County Commissioners.

THE COMMISSION, .THIS. RESOLUTION IS SPONSORBD BY
HMISSTONERS ¢ okt

s

ACKNOWLEDGTED fAiZAPPROV
1\

man, Budgpf Committee

MoLlon made by Commissioner

Vernon Dunn that the foregoing amendment

be approved.
roll call vote, motion

Seconded by Commissioner John Bucy

Upon being pul to a

carried . R

ATTESTED TO:

557

APPROVED:

FFaye Bults, County Clerk

Kc%ry/S. K{llebrew, Counlty Execulive

Lot



